
 
PERSONNEL REPORT 
2021-2022 School Year 

October 21, 2021 
 

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 
CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 

Action Required School 
Site 

Name Position/ 
Assignment 

L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation GHS Betancourt, Duke Language Arts Teacher L 10/18/21 
 
 
L-Licensed in NM 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Resignation 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Administrative 
Resignation 

    SP Varro, John Assistant Principal 10/6/21 

 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Resignation RS De La Rosa, Maria 4th Grade Teacher 10/6/21 
Resignation GHS Garcia, Sandra Spanish Teacher 10/15/21 
Resignation CHS Leal, Joseph Special Education Teacher 10/19/21 
Resignation SR Pinon, Cecilia 4th Grade Teacher 9/20/21 
Resignation GMS Soriano, Luis Jr. Language Arts Teacher 10/8/21 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation Rescinded 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Resignation GMS Soriano, Luis Jr. Language Arts Teacher 10/15/21 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Retirement Federal Programs Sifuentes, Connie Attendance Advocate 11/1/21 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-PROMOTION 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Promotion Technology 
Technology 

Bertholdt, Margie Network Field Technician 
Network Manager 

10/11/21 

 
 
 

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 
 
SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation CHS Alferez Carrasco, Leonardo Library Instructional Assistant 10/5/21 
Recommendation VE Alvarez, Karina Instructional Assistant 10/4/21 
Recommendation SP Davila, Juana Instructional Assistant 10/5/21 
Recommendation CHP-On-Track Enriquez, Vianey Instructional Assistant 10/4/21 
Recommendation Federal Programs Gandara, Nancy Parent Out Reach Ambassador 10/18/21 
Recommendation SP Gonzalez, Rebeca Instructional Assistant 10/11/21 
Recommendation GMS-SNP Jurado, Aidee SNP 7hr Cook 10/11/21 
Recommendation Federal Programs Morales, Fabiola Parent Out Reach Ambassador 10/4/21 
Recommendation Finance Dept. Simental, Susana Payroll Bookkeeper 10/4/21 
Recommendation VE Velasquez, Gabriela Guadalupe Instructional Assistant 10/4/21 

 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation CHE-Cust. Chavarria, Arlene Custodian 10/29/21 
Resignation GHS-SNP Estrada Salazar, Irma SNP Cook 10/15/21 
Resignation YHE Gallegos, Francisco Instructional Assistant 10/11/21 
Resignation LL-SNP Gaytan, Sandra SNP Cook 10/15/21 
Resignation PP Herrera, Marin Building Mechanic 10/25/21 
Resignation PP Jasso, Lauro Grounds Keeper 10/22/21 
Resignation SP Lara, Nancy Instructional Assistant 10/15/21 
Resignation Security Dept. Morales, Javier Security Officer 10/21/21 
Resignation STM Morales, Raquel Instructional Assistant 10/4/21 
Resignation LU-Cust. Parada, Guadalupe Interim Hd. Custodian 9/21/21 
Resignation WH-SNP Ramirez, Peter Warehouse Person 10/22/21 
Resignation YHE Triana, Alma Instructional Assistant 10/11/21 
Resignation NV-SNP White, Magdalena SNP-Clerk Cook 10/1/21 

 
 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF- Leave of Absence 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Leave of Absence DV-SNP Sanchez, Maria de 
Refugio 

SNP-Cook 2021-2022SY 

 
 



 
 

SUPPORT STAFF- Transfer 
 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Transfer RS-Cust 
GAC-Cust 

Muniz Acosta, Juan Custodian 
Custodian 

10/4/21 

 
 
 
 

Submitted By, 
                                                                    
        ________________________________________________ 
                                                       Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                         _____________________________________ 
        Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
 

                                _______________________________________ 
                                                          Travis Dempsey, Superintendent 
        
                                              ________________________________________ 
              Date 
 

BAB/lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	Effective Date
	10/6/21
	Effective Date
	10/6/21
	10/15/21
	10/19/21
	9/20/21
	10/8/21
	Effective Date
	10/15/21
	Effective Date
	Effective Date
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS
	SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	10/5/21
	10/4/21
	10/5/21
	10/4/21
	10/18/21
	10/11/21
	10/11/21
	10/4/21
	10/4/21
	10/4/21
	SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation
	Effective Date
	10/29/21
	10/15/21
	10/11/21
	10/15/21
	10/25/21
	10/22/21
	10/15/21
	10/21/21
	10/4/21
	9/21/21
	10/22/21
	10/11/21
	10/1/21
	SUPPORT STAFF- Leave of Absence
	Effective Date
	2021-2022SY
	SUPPORT STAFF- Transfer
	Effective Date
	10/4/21

