PERSONNEL REPORT 2021-2022 School Year

October 21, 2021

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	L/W	Effective Date
Recommendation	GHS	Betancourt, Duke	Language Arts Teacher	L	10/18/21

L-Licensed in NM

L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity

L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements

L***-Licensed in Other State

W**-Alternative Program—NMSU

W***-Alternative Program—UTEP

W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix

*- License not required for this position

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Resignation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Administrative	SP	Varro, John	Assistant Principal	10/6/21
Resignation				

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	RS	De La Rosa, Maria	4 th Grade Teacher	10/6/21
Resignation	GHS	Garcia, Sandra	Spanish Teacher	10/15/21
Resignation	CHS	Leal, Joseph	Special Education Teacher	10/19/21
Resignation	SR	Pinon, Cecilia	4 th Grade Teacher	9/20/21
Resignation	GMS	Soriano, Luis Jr.	Language Arts Teacher	10/8/21

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation Rescinded

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	GMS	Soriano, Luis Jr.	Language Arts Teacher	10/15/21

CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	Federal Programs	Sifuentes, Connie	Attendance Advocate	11/1/21

CERTIFIED STAFF-PROMOTION

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Promotion	Technology Technology	Bertholdt, Margie	Network Field Technician Network Manager	10/11/21

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required			3	
Recommendation	CHS	Alferez Carrasco, Leonardo	Library Instructional Assistant	10/5/21
Recommendation	VE	Alvarez, Karina	Instructional Assistant	10/4/21
Recommendation	SP	Davila, Juana	Instructional Assistant	10/5/21
Recommendation	CHP-On-Track	Enriquez, Vianey	Instructional Assistant	10/4/21
Recommendation	Federal Programs	Gandara, Nancy	Parent Out Reach Ambassador	10/18/21
Recommendation	SP	Gonzalez, Rebeca	Instructional Assistant	10/11/21
Recommendation	GMS-SNP	Jurado, Aidee	SNP 7hr Cook	10/11/21
Recommendation	Federal Programs	Morales, Fabiola	Parent Out Reach Ambassador	10/4/21
Recommendation	Finance Dept.	Simental, Susana	Payroll Bookkeeper	10/4/21
Recommendation	VE	Velasquez, Gabriela Guadalupe	Instructional Assistant	10/4/21

SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation

SULTOKT STAFF- Resignation				
	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	CHE-Cust.	Chavarria, Arlene	Custodian	10/29/21
Resignation	GHS-SNP	Estrada Salazar, Irma	SNP Cook	10/15/21
Resignation	YHE	Gallegos, Francisco	Instructional Assistant	10/11/21
Resignation	LL-SNP	Gaytan, Sandra	SNP Cook	10/15/21
Resignation	PP	Herrera, Marin	Building Mechanic	10/25/21
Resignation	PP	Jasso, Lauro	Grounds Keeper	10/22/21
Resignation	SP	Lara, Nancy	Instructional Assistant	10/15/21
Resignation	Security Dept.	Morales, Javier	Security Officer	10/21/21
Resignation	STM	Morales, Raquel	Instructional Assistant	10/4/21
Resignation	LU-Cust.	Parada, Guadalupe	Interim Hd. Custodian	9/21/21
Resignation	WH-SNP	Ramirez, Peter	Warehouse Person	10/22/21
Resignation	YHE	Triana, Alma	Instructional Assistant	10/11/21
Resignation	NV-SNP	White, Magdalena	SNP-Clerk Cook	10/1/21

SUPPORT STAFF- Leave of Absence

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Leave of Absence	DV-SNP	Sanchez, Maria de Refugio	SNP-Cook	2021-2022SY

SUPPORT STAFF- Transfer

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Transfer	RS-Cust GAC-Cust	Muniz Acosta, Juan	Custodian Custodian	10/4/21

Submitted By,	
Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Associate Superintendent for Human R	Lesources
Date	
Accepted and Approved,	
Travis Dempsey, Superintendent	
Date	

BAB/lg